EC104 MAKANA MUNICIPALITY DRAFT MISCELLANEOUS TARIFFS 2019/20			
ANNUAL WATER CONNECTION CHARGES		2019/2020	
15mm		R 1 927,24	
20mm		R 2 851,11	
25mm		R 4 437,18	
32mm		R 7 260,24	
40mm		R 7 896,49	
50mm		R 14 188,14	
75mm		R 18 918,92	
100mm		R 31 475,97	
150mm		R 56 685,11	
200mm		R 102 037,21	
Standpipes		R 1 927,24	
		,	
ANNUAL SEWER CONNECTION CHARGES		2019/2020	
Domestic	First 2 units	R 1 655,22	
	Each unit over 2	R 826,44	
Sporting/Churches /Monument	per each unit	R 826,44	
Flats	First 2 units	R 1 655,22	
	Each unit over 2	R 1 655,22	
Business Sub-Economic	per each unit	R 1 655,22	
Housing	per each unit	R 826,44	
- 10 d.cg	por odori di in		
Industrial Area	per point In respect of the first 25 units	R 1 869,19	
	after which the costs are the same as the business tariff of	R 1 655,98	
		2019/2020	
Annual Refuse Removal Charges	That the charge for the removals where this is charged separately for de-rated properties be fixed at (per annum per bag removed once per week)	R 1 463,64	
Annual Fire Brigade Charges	Annual fire brigade charges, per R300 building valuation for non-rateable properties	R 4,17	
Annual Dail Damayal Charres	-	2019/2020 D 006 44	
Annual Pail Removal Charges		R 826,44	
MONTHLY DEFLICE DEMOVAL OUADOSS		2040/2020	
MONTHLY REFUSE REMOVAL CHARGES		2019/2020	
Domestic		R 83,75	
Business		R 167,57	
Removal of Garden Refuse		R 554,59	
Removal of Garden Refuse (domestic Notice)		R 670,13	
Removal of Condemned Goods		R 346,62	
Illegal dumping of Refuse (domestic or Other)		R 622,61	

Special Refuse Removals (Festival)		R 155,65
Special Refuse Removals (Festival)	+	Cost
		determined by
		suppliers
Refuse Bins / Bags & Otto Bins		prices
Street Traders Fruit and Veg p/m		R 34,66
Street Traders Clothing p/m		R 231,08
Street Traders Groceries p/m		R 346,62
offeet Traders Grocenes prin		17 040,02
Electricity/Water Deposits (new consumers)		2019/2020
Domestic Consumers (Owners)		R 2 170
Domestic Consumers (Occupiers)		R 2 718
3. Small Business (e.g. Chemist, Clothing Store)		R 2 718
4. Chain Store (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini)		R 4 054
5. Small Food Outlets (e.g. small café)		R 8 155
6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur)		R 16 309
7. Hotel/Supermarkets		R 27 158
Manufacturing Plant / Large Factories		R 40 750
(To be reviewed in full production and to increase	to 2,5 x monthly Consumption if necessa	
]
Existing consumers to be charged an average	of 2 months consumption	
Water only (no electricity) (new consumers)		2019/2020
1.5 (0.0)		D 404
1. Domestic Consumers (Owners)		R 404
2. Domestic Consumers (Occupiers)	 	R 544
3. Small Business (e.g. chemist, clothing store)		R 544
 Chain Stores (e.g. Edgars, Topics, Foschini) Small Food Outlets (e.g small café) 		R 1 348 R 1 348
6. Large Food Outlets (e.g. Spur)		R 2 696
7. Manufacturing Plants / Large Factories	+	R 5 393
7. Manufacturing Flants / Large Factories		K 5 595
(Increased to 2,5 x monthly consumption) If necess	sarv	
	T	
Existing consumers to be charged an Average	of 2 months consumption	
Credit Control Tariffs		2040/2020
		2019/2020
Letters (normal post)		R 8,30
Letters (registered mail)		R 82,84
Telephone Call		R 13,08
Fascimile		R 17,44
Indigent Subsidies		2019/2020
Income categories: R0 - 1 State Pension		100%
1 State Pension - 2 State Pensions	+	75%
First 6 kl of water is to be provided free of charge		Yes
First 50 units of electricity is to be provided free of	charge	Yes
,		
Search Fees		2019/2020
per Deeds Office enquiry (per item)		R 88,97
Valuation certificate / Zoning certificate		R 127,44
Valuation roll		
valuation foll		R 3 814,45

	1	
Estate agent listing		R 1 289,48
Property transfer listing p.a.		R 876,93
Rates Clearance Certificates		2019/2020
Electronic Applications		R 116,46
Manual Applications		R 306,47
Iviariuai Applications		1 300,47
Printing Fees		2019/2020
Printing an account history	1 - 12 months	R 24,11
Printing an account history	13 - 36 months	R 30,14
Printing an account history	37 > months	R 50,23
Rate of pay ; Temporary Staff		2019/2020
Casual students odd jobs - per hour		R 20,00
Students working full time for one month - per hour		R 20,00
Relief staff with appropriate experience - Bottom no	otch	R 0,00
Reief staff with less than 4 years experience - 60%	of bottom notch	R 0,00
Relief Cashier Allowance - per day		R 29,49
Reserve Firemen for active duty - per hour		R 44,24
Staff / Councillors on out-of-town day trips		2019/2020
Breakfast - refundable maximum fee		R 80
Lunch - refundable maximum fee		R 80
Other		2019/2020
Long service awards - as per Policy		
Farewell gift to staff after long service - as per Police	су	
Emergecy staff meals - refundablemaximum fee - as per S & T Policy		
Receipt of A4 fax		R 3,74
Despatch of A4 fax		R 14,44
Traffic Department		2019/2020
Towing Fees		R 1 179,03
Impounding Fees	per day	R 141,00
Administration Charge per transaction - per day		R 141,00
Weighbridge levies	per day	R 141,00
Parking fees	per hour	R 8,50
Tender Fees		2019/2020
Tender Document	R 200 000 - R 1000 000	R 368
Tender Document	R 1 000 001 - R 5 000 000	R 674
Tender Document	R 5 000 000 & Above	R 1 226